This report provided free of charge by:

KRENEK RV CENTER
RV Sales, Rentals, Service, Parfs
6542 Ryno Rd. Coloma, MI 49038 4.6 / 5.0
Exit 39 on 1-94 KRENEKRV.COM 638 Verified Reviews®

800-543-8267

A

Bﬂﬂﬂ_ﬂ_{x Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

2007 CHEVROLET No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX
EXPRESS 3500

VIN: 1TGCHG39U171208642 . .

VAN X 29 Service history records

6.0LV8F

Sé\,f.g l\}\I,II\I_EEEL DRIVE 228 4 Previous owners

a Personal vehicle

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Cole Buick GMC Cadillac

7 4.6/5.0
638 Verified Reviews @ [ 79,812 Lastreported odometer reading

Last owned in Michigan

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/23/24 at
10:18:42 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

ILEIN ] Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

No total loss reported to CARFAX. 4 ¥ Reported
Structural Damage No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. - Reported
Airbag Deployment No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. - Reported
Odometer Check No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. 4 |ndicated




Accident / Damage = NO Issues

E
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. ~ Reported
Manufacturer Recall No Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on GM vehicles at Roepgrctzds
recalls.gm.com.
Basic Warranty Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Expired
[HEYENY x| Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section
Damage Brands Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Fiood | Hail | Lemon No Problem
Odometer Brands . Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits M o Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you
may qualify.

View Terms | View Certificate

AN x] Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased

Type of owner

Estimated length of ownership

Owned in the following states/provinces

Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

[QGEN x| Detailed History

-3 Owner 1

Bon Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2008 £

than the industry average of 15,000 5,992 mi/yr
miles per year.

-

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/27/2008 2,792 Michigan Title or registration issued
Motor Vehicle Dept. - First owner reported




Northville, Ml
Title #273W1790423

09/24/2008

8,850

LaFontaine Chevrolet
Plymouth

Plymouth, MI
734-453-4600

lafontainechevroletplymo
uth.com

7 4.0/5.0
19 Verified Reviews &

y Vehicle serviced
®

- Titled or registered as personal
vehicle

- Brakes checked
-Tires rotated
- Qil and filter changed

02/16/2009

9,168

LaFontaine Chevrolet
Plymouth

Plymouth, Ml
734-453-4600

lafontainechevroletplymo
uth.com

5'7 4.0 /5.0
19 Verified Reviews @

Vehicle serviced
® -0il and filter changed

05/18/2009

13,194

LaFontaine Chevrolet
Plymouth

Plymouth, Ml
734-453-4600

l[afontainechevroletplymo
uth.com

v 4.0/5.0
19 Verified Reviews @

y Vehicle serviced
@

07/13/2009

18,200

Ed Bozarth Chevrolet
Aurora, CO
303-751-7500

edbozarth.com

y Vehicle serviced

® -Fluids checked
- Qil and filter changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Tires rotated

08/10/2009

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Northville, M

Registration issued or renewed

04/22/2010

20,123

LaFontaine Chevrolet
Plymouth

Plymouth, Ml
734-453-4600
lafontainechevroletplymo
uth.com

v 4.0/5.0
19 Verified Reviews @

y Vehicle serviced
® -Four wheel alignment performed

07/20/2010

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Northville, Ml

Registration issued or renewed

12/09/2010

22,167

LaFontaine Chevrolet

y Vehicle serviced
é.




FIyImoutil v v
Plymouth, Ml

734-453-4600
lafontainechevroletplymo
uth.com

©.4.0/5.0
19 Verified Reviews @

05/10/2011 26,013 LaFontaine Chevrolet y Vehicle serviced
Plymouth ® -Tires rotated
Plymouth, Ml
734-453-4600
lafontainechevroletplymo
uth.com

/- 4.0/5.0
19 Verified Reviews &

05/24/2011 26,077 LaFontaine Chevrolet y Vehicle serviced
Plymouth ®
Plymouth, Mi
734-453-4600
lafontainechevroletplymo
uth.com

<> 4.0/5.0
19 Verified Reviews &

07/19/2011 Michigan Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Northville, Ml

08/02/2011 26,325 LaFontaine Chevrolet >& Vehicle serviced
Plymouth ®
Plymouth, Ml
734-453-4600
lafontainechevroletplymo
uth.com

' 4.0/5.0
19 Verified Reviews @

11/17/2011 28,076 LaFontaine Chevrolet ya Vehicle serviced
Plymouth ® -Brakes checked
Plymouth, Ml - Tires rotated
734-453-4600
lafontainechevroletplymo
uth.com

%> 4.0/5.0
19 Verified Reviews @

03/01/2012 29,270 Southern Chevrolet y Vehicle serviced
Foley, AL ®
251-943-8505
southern-chevrolet.com

04/25/2012 31,852 LaFontaine Chevrolet 3{ Vehicle serviced

N~ ekl Nunliaa Alhaaliad




Fryinoutrl

Plymouth, Ml
734-453-4600
lafontainechevroletplymo
uth.com

- 4.0/5.0

19 Verified Reviews @

_ DIdKES CleCKkeu
- Tires rotated

07/10/2012

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Northville, Ml

Registration issued or renewed

11/27/2012

33,154

LaFontaine Chevrolet
Plymouth

Plymouth, Ml
734-453-4600
lafontainechevroletplymo
uth.com

/v 4.0/5.0
19 Verified Reviews &

A

Vehicle serviced

05/01/2013

36,913

LaFontaine Chevrolet
Plymouth

Plymouth, Ml
734-453-4600
lafontainechevroletplymo
uth.com

v 4.0/5.0
19 Verified Reviews &

A

Vehicle serviced
- Four wheel alignment performed
- Tires rotated

08/06/2013

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Northville, Ml

Registration issued or renewed

04/01/2014

41,525

LaFontaine Chevrolet
Plymouth

Plymouth, Ml
734-453-4600
lafontainechevroletplymo
uth.com

7% 4.0/5.0
19 Verified Reviews &

A

Vehicle serviced
- Tires rotated

07/29/2014

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Northville, MI

Registration issued or renewed

11/21/2014

43,573

LaFontaine Chevrolet
Plymouth

Plymouth, Mi
734-453-4600
lafontainechevroletplymo

uth.com
v 4.0/5.0

A

Vehicle serviced
- Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed




07/02/2015

47,283

19 Verified Reviews @&
LaFontaine Chevrolet AL
Plymouth ’
Plymouth, MI
734-453-4600

lafontainechevroletplymo
uth.com

' 4.0/5.0
19 Verified Reviews &

Vehicle serviced

07/20/2015

Michigan :
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Northville, Ml

Registration issued or renewed

12/29/2015

51,779

LaFontaine Chevrolet y«
Plymouth

Plymouth, Ml

734-453-4600
l[afontainechevroletplymo
uth.com

¢ 4.0/5.0
19 Verified Reviews &

Vehicle serviced

® -Tire(s) replaced

04/19/2016

55,389

LaFontaine Chevrolet y
Plymouth ®
Plymouth, Mi

734-453-4600
lafontainechevroletplymo
uth.com

<+ 4.0/5.0
19 Verified Reviews @

Vehicle serviced

07/26/2016

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Northville, Ml

Registration issued or renewed

11/22/2016

57,120

LaFontaine Chevrolet ya
Plymouth

Plymouth, MI

734-453-4600
lafontainechevroletplymo
uth.com

> 4.0/5.0
19 Verified Reviews €@

Vehicle serviced

® -Tire(s) replaced

07/13/2017

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Northville, Ml

Registration issued or renewed

08/18/2017

57,602

Cliff Anschuetz Chevrolet }ﬁ

Cadillac Inc
Alpena, Ml
089-354-3157

Vehicle serviced

-Engine checked
- Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked




cliffanschuetz.com
- 47/5.0
43 Verified Reviews @

10/04/2017 59,414

L aFontaine Chevrolet
Plymouth

Plymouth, Ml
734-453-4600
lafontainechevroletplymo
uth.com

<" 4.0/5.0
19 Verified Reviews @

A

-Engine serviced

Vehicle serviced

12/21/2017 59,538

LaFontaine Chevrolet
Plymouth

Plymouth, Ml
734-453-4600
lafontainechevroletplymo
uth.com

¥'¢ 4.0/5.0
19 Verified Reviews @

A

Vehicle serviced

05/03/2018 62,560

LaFontaine Chevrolet
Plymouth

Plymouth, Ml
734-453-4600
lafontainechevroletplymo
uth.com

7+ 4.0/5.0
19 Verified Reviews @

A

Vehicle serviced

07/30/2018

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Northville, Ml

Registration issued or renewed

11/13/2018 66,742

LaFontaine Chevrolet
Plymouth

Plymouth, Ml
734-453-4600
lafontainechevroletplymo
uth.com

' 4.0/5.0
19 Verified Reviews @

A

Vehicle serviced

05/03/2019 70,264

LaFontaine Chevrolet
Plymouth

Plymouth, Ml
734-453-4600
lafontainechevroletplymo
uth.com

.~ 4.0/5.0
19 Verified Reviews &

A

Vehicle serviced
- Fluids checked
- Qil and filter changed




07/16/2019 Michigan Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Northville, Mi

10/15/2019 72,219 LaFontaine Chevrolet Vehicle serviced
Plymouth - Spark plug(s) replaced
Plymouth, Ml - Fluids checked
734-453-4600 - Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
lafontainechevroletplymo - Transmission fluid flushed
uth.com
' 4.0/5.0
19 Verified Reviews @

07/14/2020 Michigan Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Northville, Ml

08/19/2020 72,828 Ohio Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.

08/26/2020 Ohio Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
Delta, OH was in inventory
Title #2600512966

©® Owner 2 Personal Vehicle

Purchased: 2020

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/11/2020 72,834 Ohio Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.

11/19/2020 Michigan Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.

11/19/2020 Ohio Title issued or updated

: Motor Vehicle Dept. -New owner reported

Saint Joseph, Ml -Loan or lien reported
Title #2600518272

12/02/2020 Michigan Loan or lien reported

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Joseph, Mi

o Owner 3

Purchased: 2020

Personal Vehicle

Date

Mileage

Source

Comments

12/02/2020

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Joseph, Mi

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
-New owner reported




03/22/2021 73,889 Zolman Tire, Inc

Niles, Ml y&

Title #M10007497276

269-683-6465
' 4.8/5.0
91 Verified Reviews @

- Exempt from odometer reporting

Vehicle serviced

Title #M10022908623

05/16/2021 Michigan Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Joseph, Ml
08/24/2021 Michigan Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Correction to record
Saint Joseph, Ml - Exempt from odometer reporting
Title #MI10010621553
04/14/2022 Michigan Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Joseph, Ml
02/09/2023 Michigan Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Joseph, Ml
10/20/2023 79,812  Performance Plus y Vehicle serviced
Saint Joseph, Ml ® -0il and filter changed
269-982-0281
7 4.7/5.0
25 Verified Reviews @
2 Owner4 Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2024
Date Mileage Source Comments
03/25/2024 Michigan Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Title issued or updated
Saint Joseph, Ml - Registration issued or renewed
Title #M10020586958 -New owner reported
- Exempt from odometer reporting
06/10/2024 Michigan Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Joseph, Ml
09/05/2024 Michigan Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
09/12/2024 Michigan Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
Coloma, Ml was in inventory

- Exempt from odometer reporting




